Technical Data Sheet
FTTA Fiber Trunk
LCD – 50µOM2 – LCD
FB-L98C-110-XXXFT
R
F
_3
5/

 LCC 2B LCC 2A
 …. ….
 …. ….
 LCC 12A LCC 12B
 LCC 12B LCC 12A
All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 m-H
Description
FTTA fiber trunks are fiber optical cable assemblies connecting base stations and remote radio heads in
telecommunication applications. The jacket is LSZH and UV resistant, so the cable can be used indoor and
outdoor. The cable is rodent protected.
Connectors and fan-out are IP67 protected with an installation tube on both ends. This ensures easy handling in
an outdoor environment. A pulling sock eases cable hoisting.
Long fan-out at the bottom allow the direct connection of network equipment, without additional ODF panels.
Available Variants
Type Length (FT)
L98C-110-75FT 75±5
L98C-110-100FT 100±5
L98C-110-125FT 125±5
L98C-110-200FT 200±5
L98C-110-250FT 250±5
Cable assemblies in additional length variants are available.
z amin
Typewritten Text
Corporate Headquarters					Rosenberger Site Solutions, LLC